126064

FILED FOR RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF

STORE RECORDING
AT THE REQUEST OF

2005 MAR 2 PM 3 10

LINCOLY COUNTY RESORDER

LESLIE BOUCHER

Affix R.P.T.T. \$

GRANT, BARGAIN SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: that RONALD J. SMEREK, an unmarried man, and DENNIS SMEREK, an unmarried man, as joint tenants with right of survivorship, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to RONALD J. SMEREK and DENNIS SMEREK, Managers of DOUBLE DIAMOND GROUP, LLC, their interest in that real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Parcels 1,2,3,5,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15 and 16 of that certain Parcel Map of the Northwest Quarter (NW ¼) of the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) in Section 14, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M. D. B & M. for William Brown recorded in the Office of the Lincoln County Recorder on December 21, 1984, at Page 238 File No. 81732

Parcel 4A of that certain Parcel Map of the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) of the Northeast Quarter (NE ¼) of the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) of Section 4, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.M., recorded February 2, 1996 in the Office of the Lincoln County Recorder in Book A, Page 471, File No. 104744.

APN: 001-200-01,02,03,05,06,07,08

APN: 001-230-02,03,04,05,07,09,11,12,13,14,15,16

Subject to: 1. Taxes for the fiscal year

2. Rights of way, reservations, restrictions, easements and conditions

3. Encumbrances of record.

belonging or in anywise appertaining.
Witness my hand this 31 day of No Vem ber, 2005
Ronald J. Smorth RONALD J. SMEREK DENNIS SMEREK
STATE OF NEVADA) :ss
COUNTY OF CLARK)
On About B., 2005, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, RONALD J. SMEREK, known or proven to me to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the above instrument and who acknowledged that he executed the
above instrument.
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark BRANDI STEVENS My Appointment Expires Sept. 30, 2008
STATE OF NWOOD)
COUNTY OF WORK :ss
On Notary Public, DENNIS SMEREK, known or proven to me to be the person whose name
is subscribed to the above instrument and who acknowledged that he executed the above
instrument.
Notary Public, DENNIS SMERER, known or proven to the to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument and who acknowledged that he executed the above instrument. NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Clark BRANDI STEVENS No. 99.49180-1 No. 99.49180-1 No. 4900nttment Expires Sept. 30, 2006
No. 99-39180-1 My Appointment Expires Sept. 30, 2006 and My Appointment My
(Manual Control Contro
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:
Double Diamond Group, LLC
305 Carole Little Court Henderson, Nevada 89014

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

		\ \	
	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 001-200-01, 02,03,00,07,08	\ \	
	b) CC1 - 230-62, 63,64,65,67,67,1/1/2,	\ \	
	c) 13,14112/16	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
2.	Type of Property:	18 months of many # 12004	
	a) 🗗 Vacant Land b) 🗆 Single Fam. Res.	805 TOT 708	
	e) 🖸 Apt. Bldg. f) 🛈 Comml/Indl	DODIS NORDY THE	
	g) 🗆 Agricultural h) 🗅 Mobile Home	lobor and to Seator legizesting clarificat	
,	i) Other	of exemption of the was returned received	
١.	Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:		
	(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrument #	Book: Page:)	
	Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	3	
4.	4. If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375,090, Section:	Freal presents to a corporation,	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of	The contract of the state of th	
	D. Explain Reason for Exemption: HT WELL CONTROL ON SINES WAY AT A DEVEN OF PARTIES OF PRINTING THE PRINTING	Chillip 412 112 per per sur sur sur sur sur sur sur sur sur su	
5.	. Partial Interest: Percentile being thinsterred: 100	or ochance of Heave	
	The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and ack	knowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and	
	NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of the	or the resting are that disullowance of any claimed exemption, or	
	other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and sever.	10% of the lax que blus interest at 1 1/2 % per month. Lateration to	
/	\ \ \sc\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	Seller Signature: Print Name. Kinald & Deinnis infere K. For	Print Name: KU'U' (DUIII'S SINIE	
	Address: 305 Carole Little Court	Address: 305 Carrow Little Court	
	city: #711(6:1561)	city: Heir de 1200	
۱	State: NV zip: 89014.	State:	
7	Telephone:()	Telephone: ()	
	Capacity: Attiller 16k SAPRES SIGNUL	Capacity:	
HILLI KICLU COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING			
	Co. Name:	Esc. #:	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)